OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ::::: BONGAIGAON

O R D E R
No. 69 Dated Bongaigaon the 16 to October, 2021.

In persuant to the Notification dated 08-10-2021 issued by the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati and communicated vide Memo No. HC.XLV / 272 / 2018 / 576-599 / PM & P, dtd. 08-10-2021 **Shri Partha Protim Barhoi**, Systems Assistant of the Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon is hereby released today i.e. on 16-10-2021 in the afternoon to eanable him to join as Systems Assistant in the Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Golaghat.

Inform accordingly.

Sd/-District & Sessions Judge (i/c)
<u>Bongaigaon.</u>

Memo No. DJB. I-4/2021 / A631-36 Dated Bongaigaon the 16 Th October, 2021 Copy forwarded for information to :-

- 7. The Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bongaigaon
- 3. The Head Asstt., O/o the undersigned
- 4. The Bill Assistant.
- 5. Shri Partha Protim Barhoi, Systems Assistant.
- 6. ORDER BOOK
- 7. Office File.

istrict & Sessions Inc

District & Sessions Judge(i/c)
Bongaigaon